
4060 Air filter (complete with rubber base & foam insert) ........................6.00
4061 Air filter (foam insert only)................................................................2.50
4062 Air filter inserts, 2-stage (3 sets)..................................................4.95
4063 Air filter inserts, 3-stage (3 sets)..................................................4.95

4609 Ball bearings (5x10x4mm) (2)..........................................................8.00
4611 Ball bearings (5x11x4mm) (2)..........................................................6.00
2728 Ball bearings (5x8x2.5mm) (2) ........................................................8.00
4023 Ball Bearings, crankshaft, 9x17x5mm (front & rear) (2) ................16.00

4034 Carb body 6mm/ rotor spring/ rotor ..............................................24.00
4044 Carb body/ rotor spring/ rotor ........................................................24.00
4042 Dust boot, throttle ............................................................................1.75
3147 Fuel line (1 foot) ............................................................................1.75
4050 High-speed needle valve & seat assembly (w/ securing nut) ........12.00
3296 Inlet fittings (nipple) for fuel or water cooling (2) ............................2.75
4043 Lever, throttle/ grub screw................................................................3.25
4051 Low speed spray bar screws, 2x4mm roundhead 

machine screws (6)..........................................................................1.00
4048 Low-speed spray bar ......................................................................4.00
4041 Needle screw, idle mixture ..............................................................5.00
4047 O-ring set: for carb base/ air filter adapter/ high-speed 

needle (2)/ low-speed spray bar (2) ................................................2.50
4039 Stud & nut, carburetor attachment ..................................................2.50
4045 Throttle return spring (2) ..............................................................1.50
4049 Throttle stop screw/ spring ..............................................................2.50

4144 Adapter nut, clutch (N. Rustler/Sport/Stampede/ T-Maxx) ..............5.25
3283 Adapter nut, clutch (N.Vee)..............................................................5.25
4609 Ball bearings, 5x10x4mm (2) ..........................................................8.00
4611 Ball bearings, 5x11x4mm (2) ..........................................................6.00
2728 Ball bearings, 5x8x2.5mm (2) ..........................................................8.00
4027 Bearing spacers, clutch bell 5x8.5x1.75mm (1)/ 

5x11x1.1mm (1) (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ........................................2.00
4028 Brake support bracket/ brake band/ 3x25mm roundhead machine

screw (1)/ 3x16mm cap hex screw (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street)............4.00
3284 Clutch bell (N. Vee) ........................................................................11.00
3120 Clutch bell, (20-tooth) (32-pitch) (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ..............6.00
3117X Clutch bell, hardened steel (17-tooth) (32-pitch) (requires two 

5x10mm ball bearings, part #4609) (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ........25.00
3118X Clutch bell, hardened steel (18-tooth) (32-pitch) (requires two 

5x10mm ball bearings, part #4609) (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ........25.00
3119X Clutch bell, hardened steel (19-tooth) (32-pitch) 

(N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ................................................................25.00
3120X Clutch bell, hardened steel (20-tooth) (32-pitch) 

(N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ................................................................25.00
4116 Clutch bell, steel replacement (16-tooth)/5x8x0.5mm fiber washer 

(2)/ 5mm E-clip (requires #2728 - ball bearings, 5x8x2.5mm (2)......12.00
4118 Clutch bell, steel replacement (18-tooth)/ 5x8x0.5mm fiber 

washer (2)/ 5mm E-clip (requires #4609 - ball bearings, 
5x10x4mm (2)) (Stock on N. Stampede) ......................................12.00

4120 Clutch bell, steel replacement (20-tooth)/ 5x8x0.5mm fiber 
washer (2)/ 5mm E-clip (requires #4611-ball bearings, 
5x11x4mm (2) (Stock on N. Rustler) ............................................12.00

4122 Clutch bell, steel replacement (22-tooth)/ 5x8x0.5mm fiber washer 
(2)/ 5mm E-clip (requires #4611-ball bearings, 5x11x4mm (2))........12.00

3126 Clutch shoes (w/ spring) (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street/N.Vee) ................7.25
4146 Clutch shoes/ spring (N. Rustler/Sport/Stampede/ T-Maxx) ............7.25
3140 Cone, split beveled (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street)....................................3.00
3281 Cone, split beveled (N. Rustler/Sport/Stampede/ T-Maxx/ N. Vee) ..3.00
4142 Flywheel (N. Rustler/Sport/Stampede/ T-Maxx) ..............................7.50
3282 Flywheel and pins (2) (N. Vee) ......................................................12.00
3142 Flywheel, (w/ pins) (2) (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ..............................7.50
3141 Pilot bushing, clutch (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ..................................4.75
3144 Shoulder nut, 5mm (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street)....................................1.75

3460 Engine mount (1 piece) (For Nitro Buggy & Street) ........................5.50
3160 Engine mount (1 piece) (N. Hawk) ..................................................5.50
4960 Engine mount, aluminum (w/ screws) (T-Maxx) ............................11.00
4860 Engine mount/ screws (Nitro 4-Tec) ................................................8.00
4460 Engine mounting set, aluminum (w/ screws) (N. Rustler/Sport) ....12.00
4160 Engine mounting set, aluminum (w/ screws) (N. Stampede) ........11.00

4486 Aluminum tuned pipe & header for N. 4-Tec (complete
w/mounting hardware) (strong power across mid and 
upper RPM range) (blue-anodized) ............................................60.00

4080 Aluminum tuned pipe & header for N. Hawk/Buggy 360-
degree (does not fit Nitro Street) (strong power across 
bottom and mid-range) (blue-anodized) (includes: header/
stinger/ shock tower & mounting hardware) ............................60.00

4485 Aluminum tuned pipe & header for N. Rustler/Sport 
(complete w/mounting hardware) (strong power across 
mid and upper RPM range) (blue-anodized) ............................60.00

4082 Aluminum tuned pipe & header for N. Rustler/Sport, 360-
degree (strong power across bottom and mid-range) 
(blue-anodized) (includes: header/ stinger/ shock 
tower & mounting hardware) ......................................................60.00

4081 Aluminum tuned pipe & header for N. Stampede only 360-
degree (strong power across bottom and mid-range) (blue-
anodized) (includes: 360-degree header/ stinger/ shock 
tower & mounting hardware) (Increases power across the 
low & mid-range.) ........................................................................60.00

4942 Aluminum tuned pipe for T-Maxx / pipe hanger/ screws/ 
nuts (strong power across mid and upper RPM range) 
(blue-anodized) ............................................................................40.00

3153 Baffle cone, exhaust (1) (aluminum) (N. Stampede/ N. Vee/ 
N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ....................................................................2.25

3155 Cable ties, medium (black) (6) ........................................................2.25
4941 Exhaust Coupler (silicone), use with aluminum tuned 

pipes & headers ............................................................................1.75
4150 Exhaust header (N. Stampede) ....................................................15.00
3156 Exhaust header Gasket (1)/ gaskets, pressure fitting (2) ................1.75
4550 Exhaust header w/ gasket & screws (N. Sport/Rustler) ................15.00
4487 Exhaust header, "Perfect-Fit" for N. 4-Tec, N. Rustler/Sport

(blue-anodized, aluminum)/ header gasket....................................24.00
4940 Exhaust header, blue (T-Maxx) ......................................................20.00
3294 Exhaust header, marine/ header gasket/ pressure fitting/ fitting 

gasket/ header screws (2) Note: This header has 3 pressure 
fittings. If upgrading an older boat with 2 pressure fittings, 
then use part #3580.......................................................................18.00

4055 Exhaust header/ header gasket/ pressure fitting/ fitting gasket/ 
header screws (2) (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ..................................19.50

3552 Exhaust pipe & baffle cones (N. Stampede/ N. Vee) ......................6.00
4453 Exhaust pipe hanger, metal (N. Rustler/4-Tec) ................................2.00
4553 Exhaust pipe hanger, metal (N. Sport) ............................................2.00
4153 Exhaust pipe hanger, metal (N. Stampede) ....................................2.00
4946 Exhaust pipe hanger, metal (T-Maxx) ..............................................2.00
3152 Exhaust pipe, rubber (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ................................5.75
4451 Exhaust pipe, rubber (N. Rustler/Sport/4-Tec) ................................4.50
3450 Exhaust tip, aluminum (Nitro Street)................................................3.00
3554 Exhaust tip, rubber (5mm i.d. for Nitro Vee) (1) ..............................3.50
4154 Exhaust tip, rubber (7mm i.d. for N. Stampede) (1) ........................4.00
3154 Exhaust tip, rubber (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street) ....................................3.25
3551 Exhaust tube, (silicone) (N. Stampede/ N. Vee) ..............................3.75
3151 Exhaust tube, retainer strap (metal) (N. Hawk/Buggy/Street)..........2.50
2556 Header screws, 3x23mm cap hex screws (6)..................................2.50
4085 Pipe hanger wire, universal (6-inches, cut and bend to suit)....1.25
4452 Tuned pipe, stock plastic for N. Rustler/Sport/4-Tec (assembled) 

(use with 4451) ..............................................................................15.00

Exhaust/ Tuned Pipes/ Headers

Engine Mounts

Clutch and Related Parts (TRX)

Carburetor Parts

Bearings and Bushings

Air Filters

TRX .12 Parts List
REV 021101

More on back

Parts shown in bold are optional accessories. Part categories
and individual part listings are arranged alphabetically.

For assistance call 1-888-TRAXXAS, or E-mail Traxxas anytime at support@Traxxas.com



4012 Backplate, machined aluminum (blue anodized) 
(requires electric bump starter) (not for use with Nitro Stampede) ..15.00

3224 Connecting rod/ G-spring retainer ................................................13.50
4037 Cooling head, die-cast aluminum (sport head for TRX. 12) ..........20.00
4035 Cooling head, marine (water-cooled) (mach. alum.)......................30.00
4038 Cooling head, pro (machined aluminum) (black-anodized) ....38.00
4022 Crankcase, TRX engines (w/o bearings) ......................................30.00
4019 Crankshaft (short) (fits N. Rustler/Sport/Stampede/ T-Maxx, 

RC10GT, & GTX) ..........................................................................20.00
4023 Crankshaft bearings, 9x17x5mm (front & rear) (2) ........................16.00
4020 Crankshaft, long (fits Nitro Hawk/Buggy/Street) ............................18.00
4021 Crankshaft, standard length (fits Nitro Vee and 

other applications requiring an airplane-length crank) ..................18.00
3227 Gaskets, head (aluminum) (2) ........................................................2.50
3231 Glowplug, heavy-duty (long-medium)..........................................3.50
3230 Glowplug, standard (long-hot)..........................................................3.00
3235 G-spring retainers (wrist pin keepers) (3) ........................................1.50
2584 Head screws, 3x12mm cap hex screws (6) ....................................2.50
3296 Inlet fittings (nipples) for fuel or water cooling (2)............................2.75
4011 One-way starter bearing ................................................................15.00
4070 Pull starter, recoil ..........................................................................18.00
4090 Temp gauge, blue (On-board engine tuning aid,

digital LCD readout) ....................................................................49.99
4026 Wrist pin/ G-spring retainer (wrist pin keeper) (1) ..........................3.00

4577 Attachment bracket, plug/ foam tape/ tie wrap/ 
3x10mm wst screw (old style, replace with 4132) ......................1.50

4580 Box, control ..................................................................................12.50
4579 Connector, quick (EZ-Start wiring harness)................................5.00
4570 EZ-Start System, complete ........................................................40.00
4013 Gasket, back plate ..........................................................................1.25
4576 Gear set/ gear shafts ....................................................................6.00
4575 Gearbox (EZ-Start) (w/ screws) ....................................................6.00
4581 Lead wire, glow plug (blue) ..........................................................1.75
4578 Motor (EZ-Start)............................................................................12.00
4011 One-way starter bearing ................................................................15.00
2562 Screws, 2.6x8mm roundhead machine (6) ......................................1.50
2558 Starter cover screws, 3x6mm roundhead machine screws ......1.50

5001 Bottle, Fuel filler (500cc) ..................................................................8.00
3231 Glowplug, heavy-duty (long-medium)..........................................3.50
3230 Glowplug, standard (long-hot)..........................................................3.00
5060 Top Fuel, 10% Nitro (gallon)........................................................25.99
5010 Top Fuel, 10% Nitro (quart) ..........................................................9.25
5070 Top Fuel, 20% Nitro (gallon)........................................................29.99
5020 Top Fuel, 20% Nitro (quart) ........................................................10.99

1552 Backplate screws (3x8mm hex cap) (6)/ washers (6)/ wrench ........3.00
2562 Screws, 2.6x8mm roundhead machine (6) ......................................1.50
3159 Screws, 3x10mm caphead machine (hex drive) (6)/ 

lockwashers (6)/ hex wrench ..........................................................2.75
2556 Screws, 3x23mm caphead machine (hex drive) (6) (Header screws)..2.50
2558 Screws, 3x6mm roundhead machine (6) (Starter cover) ................1.50

See Hardware parts list for more items.

4099 Engine manual, TRX........................................................................5.00

4074 Backplate (for recoil start engines) ................................................10.00
4012 Backplate, machined aluminum (blue anodized)

(requires electric bump starter) (not for use with Nitro Stampede) ..15.00
4013 Gasket, back plate ..........................................................................1.25
4011 One-way starter bearing ................................................................15.00
4078 Pull ring, starter ..............................................................................2.00
4070 Pull starter, recoil ..........................................................................18.00
3277 Pull string, starter ............................................................................1.50
4076 Recoil spring ....................................................................................7.50
4079 Starter cover ....................................................................................4.00
2558 Starter cover screws, 3x6mm roundhead machine screws ............1.50
4077 Starter shaft ....................................................................................7.50
4075 Starter spool, plastic recoil ..............................................................4.00

See Radio System parts list for electronic components.

If you have questions or need technical assistance, call Traxxas at:
1-888-Traxxas (872-9927) (U.S. residents only).

For orders, calls outside the U.S., and other information,
call (972) 265-8000, or fax to (972) 265-8011      

E-mail Traxxas at support@Traxxas.com
www.TRAXXAS.com    www.READYTORUN.org   www.T-MAXX.com

Recoil Starter

Manuals

Hardware

Fuel, Cleaners and Supplies

EZ Start and Related Parts

Engine Components

Page 2  TRX .12 Parts List

Specifications and pricing on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure the accuracy of this parts list, however Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.


